Power Project, Nalagonda, Telangana. 

A. The following clarifications are provided in response to queries received from bidders. 

S No Clause No Existing in tender Bidder’s query BHEL’s Reply 

1. Vol-I Book-I NIT 1.0 
Salient Features of 
NIT Sl. No. vii) EMD 
Amount 

Rs.37,30,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakh Thirty 
Thousand only) 
-  Exemption of EMD for MSEs is not applicable for 
this tender. 
- One time EMD is not applicable for this tender. 

EMD waiver / reduction 

requests from bidders.  

EMD amount is waived off for this 
tender. However bidders are 
required to submit the Bid Security

[...]

of work delayed / backlog 

for reasons not 

attributable to the 

contractor.  

9 Vol-I Book-I NIT 
Annexure-1, Pre 
Qualifying Criteria, 
Sl No C Financial,  
C-1 Turnover 

Bidders must have achieved an average annual 
financial turnover (Audited) of Rs.8,20,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Lakh Only) or more over 
last three Financial Years (FY) i.e., 2017-2018, 2018- 
2019, 2019-2020. 

We request you to 

consider us favourably on 

the basis of our 

present turnover. 

Tender Conditions Prevail 

B. The following clauses are changed / modified as below: